Question 6: Have you ... or will you get ... a COVID-19 vaccine?

ALREADY

Probably Will  Definitely Will RECEIVED

Definitely WILL Probably WILL NOT Get NOT Get CovVID-19

Get Vaccine Get Vaccine Vaccine Vaccine VACCINE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 7.3% 8.5% 9.1% 19.1% 56.0% 502
State of Residence Ohio 9.1% 7.2% 9.7% 15.6% 58.4% 389
Kentucky 1.2% 13.6% 7.3% 29.7% 48.2% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 9.5% 8.1% 8.1% 12.4% 61.9% 174
Butler / Clermont / Warren 8.8% 4.3% 10.8% 17.9% 58.1% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 0.1% 16.6% 8.5% 24.3% 50.5% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 9.6% 9.1% 6.3% 16.7% 58.2% 231
Female 4.2% 8.3% 11.8% 21.7% 54.1% 263
Race African-American* 34.2% 18.3% 8.5% 14.9% 24.0% 52
White 3.1% 7.7% 9.5% 19.2% 60.5% 418
Age 18 -29 18.3% 13.4% 9.3% 28.7% 30.3% 113
30-45 41% 14.6% 10.7% 26.4% 44.2% 128
46 - 64 3.5% 5.0% 13.1% 12.0% 66.4% 160
65 And Over 5.1% 1.1% 0.5% 9.5% 83.8% 99
Education Less than High School* 15.2% 17.8% 44.6% 22.5% 50
High School Graduate 8.4% 12.6% 12.8% 22.4% 43.9% 164
Some College 3.0% 10.1% 6.7% 16.9% 63.4% 140
College Graduate 7.8% 5.5% 4.4% 7.0% 75.3% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 4.7% 19.6% 7.2% 28.5% 40.0% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 10.8% 6.3% 20.2% 16.9% 45.8% 84
Above 200% FPL 7.6% 5.2% 5.0% 15.9% 66.3% 247
Ideology i_iberal 12.2% 71% 4.5% 5.6% 70.5% 98
Moderate 11.3% 9.9% 12.5% 10.7% 55.6% 150
Conservative 3.3% 6.4% 6.9% 23.7% 59.7% 148
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 14.8% 10.8% 2.1% 24.6% 47.8% 43
No 6.0% 8.6% 9.7% 18.1% 57.6% 446
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Question 7: Did you get a single dose vaccine, the first of two doses, or both doses of a two dose vaccine? (ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RECEIVED VACCINE)

FIRST DOSE OF A BOTH DOSES OF A
SINGLE DOSE VACCINE TWO DOSE VACCINE TWO DOSE VACCINE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 9.4% 1.5% 89.1% 281
State of Residence Ohio 8.6% 1.5% 89.9% 227
Kentucky* 14.0% 1.7% 84.3% 48
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 7.5% 1.5% 91.0% 108
Butler / Clermont / Warren 11.3% 1.8% 86.9% 100
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 5.8% 2.0% 92.2% 41
Sex Of Respondent Male 8.7% 2.0% 89.3% 134
Female 10.3% 1.1% 88.6% 142
Race African-American* 15.3% 84.7% 12
White 8.7% 1.4% 89.9% 253
Age 18 - 29* 8.2% 6.3% 85.6% 34
30 - 45* 12.6% 1.6% 85.8% 56
46 - 64 11.4% 0.8% 87.8% 106
65 And Over 5.1% 0.5% 94.4% 83
Education Less than High School* 100.0% 11
High School Graduate* 9.4% 1.9% 88.7% 72
Some College 13.7% 0.9% 85.4% 89
College Graduate 6.9% 2.0% 91.1% 107
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 16.6% 3.0% 80.4% 46
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 4.5% 2.3% 93.3% 38
Above 200% FPL 10.2% 1.0% 88.8% 164
Ideology Liberal* 19.7% 2.3% 78.0% 69
Moderate 3.2% 2.7% 94.1% 83
Conservative 10.7% 0.5% 88.8% 88
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 11.2% 3.7% 85.1% 21
No 9.3% 1.4% 89.3% 257
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Question 10_1: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | want to wait to confirm it is
safe (ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 72.3% 14.5% 3.3% 9.9% 140

Question 10_2: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | don't think | would face
serious health effects from the coronavirus (ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 38.3% 30.1% 18.0% 13.6% 141

Question 10_3: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | am concerned about the
timeline for developing the vaccine (ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 64.2% 22.0% 3.1% 10.7% 141

Question 10_4: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | don't trust vaccines generally
(ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 27.9% 22.9% 25.3% 23.9% 140
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Question 10_5: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | am concerned about a
possible allergic reaction to the vaccine (ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 37.9% 26.1% 19.1% 16.9% 139

Question 10_6: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | have already had COVID-19
(ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 13.4% 20.5% 18.8% 47.3% 140

Question 10_7: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | want to wait to see how
effective itis (ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 43.2% 29.4% 8.3% 19.1% 139

Question 10_8: How important were each of the following in your decision to NOT get a COVID-19 vaccine? - | am concerned | might
experience side effects from the vaccine (ASKED OF THOSE WHO DO NOT INTEND TO GET VACCINE)

SOMEWHAT NOT IMPORTANT AT
VERY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NOT VERY IMPORTANT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 56.3% 17.3% 13.2% 13.2% 141
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Question 11: How many of your ADULT family members in your household have been vaccinated for COVID-19?

NONE OF MY
ADULT FAMILY
MEMBERS IN
ALL OF THE ADULT MYy
FAMILY MEMBERS IN HOUSEHOLD
MY HOUSEHOLD ARE MOST ARE HALF ARE SOME ARE HAVE BEEN
VACCINATED VACCINATED _ VACCINATED _ VACCINATED __ VACCINATED Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 51.7% 9.6% 8.4% 6.6% 23.6% 501
State of Residence bhio 54.1% 9.9% 9.3% 7.0% 19.7% 389
Kentucky 48.1% 5.2% 5.8% 5.8% 35.1% 99
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 61.1% 13.6% 8.3% 5.5% 11.4% 174
Butler / Clermont / Warren 50.5% 5.1% 9.4% 7.7% 27.3% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 50.4% 5.0% 7.1% 5.8% 31.8% 81
Sex Of Respondent Male 58.0% 12.2% 9.2% 3.9% 16.8% 230
Female 44.9% 7.7% 7.9% 9.2% 30.3% 263
Race African-American* 45.4% 11.4% 20.7% 4.9% 17.6% 52
White 51.9% 9.6% 7.5% 7.1% 23.9% 417
Age 18-29 32.5% 8.5% 20.6% 9.1% 29.4% 112
30-45 39.4% 8.3% 5.6% 9.6% 37.1% 128
46 - 64 59.0% 13.7% 4.5% 6.3% 16.5% 160
65 And Over 77.6% 6.3% 3.7% 0.7% 11.7% 99
Education Less than High School* 16.6% 12.6% 15.4% 6.2% 49.1% 49
High School Graduate 41.4% 8.7% 9.1% 11.7% 29.2% 164
Some College 55.5% 11.0% 6.9% 4.1% 22.5% 140
College Graduate 72.7% 8.8% 5.2% 3.6% 9.6% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.0% 7.2% 11.4% 13.6% 34.8% 113
Between 138% and 200% FPL 46.7% 17.0% 2.0% 10.2% 24.2% 84
Above 200% FPL 60.8% 9.3% 8.7% 2.9% 18.4% 247
Ideology i_iberal 65.3% 5.9% 12.1% 6.4% 10.4% 98
Moderate 56.7% 7.2% 13.0% 7.0% 16.0% 150
Conservative 51.7% 12.9% 2.8% 4.3% 28.3% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 81.4% 9.4% 4.3% 2.4% 2.5% 281
Have not Received Vaccine 13.8% 10.0% 13.6% 12.0% 50.6% 220
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 44.8% 11.3% 9.6% 5.2% 29.1% 42
No 52.3% 9.8% 7.7% 6.9% 23.2% 445
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Question 12: How many of the people who live in your community have been vaccinated for COVID-19?

NONE OF THEM

ALL OF THEM HAVE MOST ARE HALF ARE SOME ARE HAVE BEEN
BEEN VACCINATED VACCINATED VACCINATED VACCINATED VACCINATED Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 6.5% 31.7% 28.2% 28.1% 5.4% 501
State of Residence Ohio 7.6% 31.0% 27.6% 28.8% 5.0% 389
Kentucky 3.4% 33.5% 33.4% 23.2% 6.6% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 10.1% 34.0% 31.5% 20.8% 3.6% 174
Butler / Clermont / Warren 6.6% 29.6% 26.0% 33.3% 4.5% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 4.1% 36.3% 28.8% 22.7% 8.0% 81
Sex Of Respondent Male 9.8% 34.5% 24.8% 25.1% 5.8% 231
Female 3.9% 29.3% 31.3% 30.3% 5.3% 262
Race African—American* 15.3% 26.6% 25.6% 26.8% 5.7% 52
White 5.5% 31.0% 28.9% 29.0% 5.6% 417
Age 18- 29 11.3% 28.2% 30.2% 20.5% 9.8% 113
30-45 6.7% 30.0% 28.2% 26.2% 8.9% 127
46 - 64 5.1% 27.8% 28.6% 35.9% 2.7% 160
65 And Over 3.4% 44.0% 26.0% 26.1% 0.5% 99
Education Less than High School* 24.8% 29.3% 19.9% 26.0% 50
High School Graduate 11.4% 22.4% 28.5% 31.3% 6.3% 164
Some College 3.6% 28.5% 25.8% 40.4% 1.7% 139
College Graduate 6.3% 48.9% 30.0% 14.3% 0.6% 142
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 5.0% 21.8% 25.6% 36.0% 11.6% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.5% 23.6% 21.8% 41.8% 3.3% 83
Above 200% FPL 6.9% 36.0% 33.0% 21.4% 2.7% 247
Ideology Liberal 4.8% 38.9% 30.7% 19.4% 6.1% 98
Moderate 9.1% 26.9% 26.1% 34.8% 3.1% 149
Conservative 6.5% 34.8% 27.6% 28.2% 2.8% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 6.9% 43.3% 26.7% 22.8% 0.3% 281
Have not Received Vaccine 6.1% 16.9% 30.2% 34.8% 12.0% 220
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 8.3% 23.8% 32.7% 22.4% 12.9% 43
No 6.6% 32.9% 27.3% 28.7% 4.6% 445
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Question 14_1: How much do you trust each person or group listed below to provide reliable information about COVID-19 vaccines? - YOUR PHYSICIAN

OR HEALTH PROVIDER

A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 55.3% 37.1% 4.3% 3.2% 502
State of Residence Ohio 54.1% 37.4% 4.7% 3.8% 389
Kentucky 60.8% 34.4% 3.5% 1.3% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 61.3% 30.4% 3.9% 4.4% 174
Butler / Clermont / Warren 54.1% 36.5% 5.8% 3.6% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 60.5% 33.6% 4.3% 1.6% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 55.4% 36.8% 3.5% 4.3% 231
Female 55.3% 37.1% 5.2% 2.4% 263
Race African-American* 41.2% 36.5% 11.1% 11.3% 52
White 57.2% 37.2% 3.3% 2.2% 418
Age 18 -29 46.5% 39.9% 8.7% 4.9% 113
30-45 47.0% 44.0% 3.3% 5.7% 128
46 - 64 56.8% 36.6% 4.6% 2.0% 160
65 And Over 73.1% 26.3% 0.3% 0.3% 99
Education Less than High School* 53.2% 45.2% 1.5% 50
High School Graduate 40.9% 50.5% 5.1% 3.5% 164
Some College 54.0% 33.7% 6.5% 5.8% 140
College Graduate 72.8% 23.0% 2.4% 1.7% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.5% 49.8% 8.0% 4.8% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 44 3% 53.1% 1.0% 1.6% 84
Above 200% FPL 67.6% 26.1% 4.3% 2.0% 247
Ideology Liberal 71.3% 23.6% 3.3% 1.7% 98
Moderate 50.5% 42.8% 2.8% 3.9% 150
Conservative 55.0% 35.0% 5.6% 4.4% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 70.3% 27.4% 1.0% 1.3% 281
Have not Received Vaccine 36.4% 49.4% 8.5% 5.7% 221
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 53.4% 31.7% 14.5% 0.5% 43
No 56.0% 37.9% 3.2% 2.9% 446
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Question 14_2: How much do you trust each person or group listed below to provide reliable information about COVID-19 vaccines? - FAMILY MEMBERS

A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 27.8% 52.0% 15.8% 4.4% 501
State of Residence Ohio 28.8% 50.3% 15.8% 5.0% 388
Kentucky 26.1% 59.4% 12.3% 2.2% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 28.8% 52.8% 13.4% 4.9% 174
Butler / Clermont / Warren 29.3% 43.0% 21.5% 6.2% 170
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 28.8% 54.8% 13.7% 2.7% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 27.7% 50.7% 17.7% 4.0% 231
Female 28.8% 52.5% 13.9% 4.8% 262
Race African-American* 27.7% 48.9% 10.5% 13.0% 52
White 28.6% 51.1% 16.7% 3.5% 416
Age 18 -29 27.1% 55.5% 14.8% 2.6% 113
30-45 27.9% 47 1% 18.0% 71% 128
46 - 64 32.4% 44.0% 18.3% 5.3% 159
65 And Over 21.0% 67.9% 9.6% 1.6% 99
Education Less than High School* 26.5% 65.5% 7.9% 50
High School Graduate 32.3% 53.0% 13.6% 1.1% 163
Some College 22.5% 47.0% 20.7% 9.8% 140
College Graduate 29.0% 51.2% 15.2% 4.6% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.7% 52.8% 15.0% 6.5% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 35.8% 51.8% 11.2% 1.2% 84
Above 200% FPL 26.6% 50.3% 18.5% 4.7% 247
Ideology Liberal 22.3% 51.5% 23.4% 2.8% 98
Moderate 25.8% 56.2% 11.6% 6.4% 150
Conservative 25.9% 55.2% 16.3% 2.6% 147
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 25.4% 53.8% 17.8% 2.9% 281
Have not Received Vaccine 30.9% 49.6% 13.3% 6.3% 220
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 14.8% 59.5% 25.1% 0.6% 43
No 29.1% 51.7% 14.7% 4.5% 445
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Question 14_3: How much do you trust each person or group listed below to provide reliable information about COVID-19 vaccines? - YOUR LOCAL

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 37.8% 46.6% 10.9% 4.7% 493
State of Residence Ohio 39.8% 45.9% 10.5% 3.7% 380
Kentucky 34.1% 47.4% 9.4% 9.1% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 41.1% 45.5% 10.8% 2.5% 165
Butler / Clermont / Warren 43.7% 38.9% 12.4% 5.1% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 33.9% 43.5% 11.5% 11.2% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 37.1% 45.6% 11.2% 6.1% 222
Female 37.8% 47.5% 11.0% 3.7% 263
Race African-American* 48.0% 32.6% 17.4% 1.9% 49
White 36.1% 48.8% 10.4% 4.7% 411
Age 18 -29 42.3% 35.8% 15.2% 6.7% 113
30-45 34.8% 49.8% 10.6% 4.8% 125
46 - 64 34.6% 51.4% 8.1% 5.9% 154
65 And Over 41.9% 46.7% 10.8% 0.5% 99
Education Less than High School* 37.8% 47.0% 8.7% 6.5% 44
High School Graduate 33.4% 46.4% 14.0% 6.1% 164
Some College 29.6% 56.5% 9.4% 4.5% 137
College Graduate 50.0% 37.2% 9.9% 2.9% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 30.0% 47.6% 14.2% 8.2% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 44.8% 38.4% 13.0% 3.8% 78
Above 200% FPL 41.5% 48.1% 9.0% 1.3% 244
Ideology Liberal 63.2% 27.5% 7.5% 1.7% 98
Moderate 34.5% 54.2% 7.1% 4.2% 147
Conservative 27.9% 50.5% 15.5% 6.1% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 46.1% 46.1% 6.6% 1.2% 281
Have not Received Vaccine 26.7% 47.3% 16.6% 9.4% 212
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 54.8% 31.2% 9.0% 5.0% 43
No 36.6% 48.5% 11.0% 3.9% 437
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Question 14_4: How much do you trust each person or group listed below to provide reliable information about COVID-19 vaccines? - YOUR

PHARMACIST
A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 42.0% 41.3% 11.5% 51% 502
State of Residence Ohio 42.7% 40.6% 11.7% 5.0% 389
Kentucky 44.5% 39.7% 10.0% 5.8% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 46.8% 41.4% 7.6% 4.2% 174
Butler / Clermont / Warren 38.6% 38.7% 18.3% 4.4% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 41.9% 40.1% 12.2% 5.7% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 37.2% 44.6% 13.0% 5.3% 231
Female 46.7% 38.9% 10.6% 3.8% 263
Race African-American* 28.9% 44.7% 17.6% 8.8% 52
White 43.5% 41.1% 11.2% 4.2% 418
Age 18 -29 36.9% 38.9% 18.8% 5.4% 113
30-45 39.6% 43.4% 10.3% 6.7% 128
46 - 64 44.4% 40.2% 11.1% 4.3% 160
65 And Over 47.9% 43.1% 4.9% 4.1% 99
Education Less than High School* 62.6% 241% 13.3% 50
High School Graduate 34.4% 46.2% 11.0% 8.4% 164
Some College 38.7% 41.7% 12.3% 7.3% 140
College Graduate 48.7% 39.3% 10.8% 1.2% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 34.4% 41.2% 17.3% 71% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 36.5% 55.6% 6.0% 1.9% 84
Above 200% FPL 45.9% 38.7% 12.2% 3.2% 247
Ideology Liberal 56.2% 31.0% 9.3% 3.5% 98
Moderate 34.6% 50.3% 9.0% 6.1% 150
Conservative 36.7% 43.9% 13.1% 6.2% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 48.9% 42.7% 7.9% 0.4% 281
Have not Received Vaccine 33.3% 39.5% 16.1% 11.1% 221
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 28.9% 54.2% 12.3% 4.5% 43
No 44.1% 40.7% 11.4% 3.9% 446
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Question 14_5: How much do you trust each person or group listed below to provide reliable information about COVID-19 vaccines? - YOUR FRIENDS OR

CO-WORKERS
A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 12.4% 45.2% 36.5% 5.9% 500
State of Residence Ohio 13.1% 45.3% 35.3% 6.3% 387
Kentucky 10.8% 43.9% 40.6% 4.7% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 11.3% 48.8% 33.8% 6.1% 172
Butler / Clermont / Warren 12.0% 43.3% 36.8% 8.0% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 13.3% 40.5% 41.8% 4.4% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 8.2% 44.7% 42.7% 4.5% 230
Female 16.4% 45.4% 30.7% 7.4% 263
Race African-American* 5.8% 39.7% 38.0% 16.5% 52
White 13.9% 45.3% 36.0% 4.8% 416
Age 18 -29 3.4% 49.5% 41.1% 6.0% 113
30-45 20.9% 42.9% 27.5% 8.7% 127
46 - 64 11.4% 41.2% 41.4% 5.9% 160
65 And Over 13.6% 50.4% 33.6% 2.4% 98
Education Less than High School* 8.4% 54.2% 37.4% 50
High School Graduate 14.5% 51.8% 28.8% 4.9% 164
Some College 9.0% 31.2% 48.4% 11.4% 140
College Graduate 15.2% 47.3% 33.5% 4.0% 140
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 15.0% 39.5% 37.8% 7.8% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.5% 52.9% 30.9% 2.7% 84
Above 200% FPL 11.4% 44 3% 38.5% 5.7% 246
Ideology Liberal 9.0% 53.5% 32.8% 4.7% 97
Moderate 8.2% 45.0% 40.6% 6.3% 149
Conservative 16.3% 36.0% 42.0% 5.6% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 14.0% 44.4% 37.9% 3.6% 279
Have not Received Vaccine 10.3% 46.2% 34.6% 8.8% 221
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 2.2% 56.2% 39.4% 2.2% 43
No 13.3% 44 5% 36.2% 6.1% 444
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Question 14_6: How much do you trust each person or group listed below to provide reliable information about COVID-19 vaccines? - PEOPLE WITH
SIMILAR POLITICAL BELIEFS AS YOURS

A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 16.2% 41.1% 31.0% 11.6% 500

State of Residence Ohio 15.1% 41.7% 31.1% 12.2% 387

Kentucky 22.7% 37.5% 29.8% 9.9% 100

Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 17.3% 44.3% 27.5% 11.0% 172

Butler / Clermont / Warren 14.2% 37.4% 34.0% 14.4% 171

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 13.9% 43.8% 36.1% 6.1% 82

Sex Of Respondent Male 14.1% 41.7% 35.1% 9.1% 229

Female 18.5% 40.6% 28.0% 12.9% 263

Race African-American* 27.0% 26.6% 26.1% 20.3% 52

White 15.6% 42.9% 32.5% 9.1% 415

Age 18-29 21.4% 38.0% 30.2% 10.4% 112

30-45 13.4% 40.6% 31.7% 14.3% 128

46 - 64 14.3% 37.8% 36.9% 11.0% 160

65 And Over 17.4% 51.7% 20.3% 10.7% 98

Education Less than High School* 18.1% 46.0% 28.2% 7.7% 50

High School Graduate 18.9% 47.4% 22.9% 10.7% 163

Some College 13.1% 28.5% 41.2% 17.2% 140

College Graduate 16.2% 44.7% 30.1% 9.0% 141

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 15.1% 41.6% 31.3% 12.0% 114

Between 138% and 200% FPL 19.7% 43.9% 23.2% 13.1% 84

Above 200% FPL 16.7% 39.5% 34.2% 9.7% 246

Ideology Liberal 31.9% 34.8% 26.5% 6.7% 97

Moderate 13.0% 39.2% 37.1% 10.8% 150

Conservative 12.9% 45.0% 32.0% 10.2% 147

COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 16.0% 42.8% 32.7% 8.6% 280

Have not Received Vaccine 16.6% 39.0% 28.9% 15.5% 220

Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 6.0% 48.8% 32.4% 12.9% 43

No 17.2% 40.6% 31.5% 10.7% 444
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Question 14_7: How much do you trust each person or group listed below to provide reliable information about COVID-19 vaccines? - PEOPLE WITH
SIMILAR RELIGIOUS BELIEFS AS YOURS

A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 14.1% 42.8% 29.9% 13.2% 499

State of Residence Ohio 14.5% 43.5% 28.9% 13.2% 386

Kentucky 13.5% 39.9% 32.6% 13.9% 100

Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 16.9% 44.5% 28.6% 10.1% 171

Butler / Clermont / Warren 12.9% 39.1% 30.4% 17.5% 171

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 14.1% 39.7% 35.2% 11.0% 82

Sex Of Respondent Male 15.3% 40.7% 34.6% 9.4% 228

Female 13.6% 45.1% 26.2% 15.2% 263

Race African-American* 25.8% 37.1% 24.2% 13.0% 50

White 13.5% 44.1% 31.2% 11.2% 416

Age 18-29 12.2% 39.8% 31.4% 16.7% 110

30-45 14.2% 46.9% 27.6% 11.3% 128

46 - 64 16.3% 33.8% 36.0% 14.0% 160

65 And Over 13.0% 56.1% 20.9% 10.0% 99

Education Less than High School* 22.9% 38.9% 28.8% 9.5% 50

High School Graduate 15.2% 49.1% 24.8% 10.8% 163

Some College 10.6% 35.5% 36.3% 17.6% 140

College Graduate 13.8% 44.7% 28.9% 12.7% 142

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 11.0% 41.4% 36.2% 11.4% 112

Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.2% 41.2% 20.9% 11.7% 84

Above 200% FPL 12.0% 43.7% 31.5% 12.7% 247

Ideology Liberal 15.6% 44.7% 25.9% 13.8% 97

Moderate 11.4% 45.1% 33.1% 10.4% 150

Conservative 17.3% 40.2% 32.3% 10.2% 148

COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 11.4% 46.9% 31.1% 10.7% 281

Have not Received Vaccine 17.7% 37.5% 28.3% 16.5% 218

Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 2.0% 49.5% 25.5% 23.0% 43

No 15.3% 43.1% 30.5% 11.2% 445
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Question 15: From your experience or what you have heard, how difficult is it to find a place to get a COVID-19 vaccine... that is convenient for
you (for example, close to home or work)?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
EASY EASY DIFFICULT DIFFICULT Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 69.7% 22.5% 6.1% 1.7% 502
State of Residence bhio 68.6% 23.6% 6.3% 1.4% 389
Kentucky 70.6% 20.5% 6.1% 2.8% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 70.1% 21.9% 6.4% 1.6% 174
Butler / Clermont / Warren 67.0% 24.2% 7.2% 1.6% 171
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 71.4% 22.4% 2.7% 3.4% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 68.1% 24.6% 4.6% 2.7% 231
Female 71.0% 21.3% 6.8% 0.9% 263
Race African-American* 61.4% 25.2% 13.4% 52
White 70.7% 23.1% 4.2% 2.0% 418
Age -18 -29 60.4% 25.2% 11.6% 2.8% 113
30-45 71.0% 26.8% 2.2% 128
46 - 64 73.6% 18.9% 5.5% 2.0% 160
65 And Over 72.7% 19.2% 6.1% 2.0% 99
Education i_ess than High School* 50.2% 30.3% 13.9% 5.7% 50
High School Graduate 70.1% 24.4% 4.7% 0.8% 164
Some College 78.0% 18.7% 2.3% 1.0% 140
College Graduate 70.1% 21.1% 6.9% 2.0% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 63.3% 25.1% 8.0% 3.6% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.4% 35.8% 3.0% 1.8% 84
Above 200% FPL 74.8% 18.5% 5.6% 1.1% 247
Ideology Liberal 66.5% 22.9% 6.9% 3.8% 98
Moderate 70.7% 22.4% 6.4% 0.6% 150
Conservative 76.5% 18.5% 4.2% 0.8% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status i?eceived Vaccine 77.7% 16.4% 4.5% 1.4% 281
Have not Received Vaccine 59.6% 30.2% 8.2% 2.0% 221
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 74.7% 18.9% 5.2% 1.2% 43
No 69.5% 22.8% 6.0% 1.8% 446
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Question 16: And, from your experience or what you have heard, how difficult is it to find a place to get a COVID-19 vaccine... that you trust?

SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
VERY EASY EASY DIFFICULT DIFFICULT Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 68.0% 23.6% 4.9% 3.5% 496
State of Residence Ohio 67.1% 24.3% 5.6% 3.0% 384
Kentucky 68.3% 23.4% 2.3% 6.1% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 68.5% 23.0% 6.3% 2.2% 173
Butler / Clermont / Warren 65.0% 24.4% 6.3% 4.3% 167
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 68.6% 21.2% 2.8% 7.4% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 73.0% 19.4% 3.2% 4.4% 228
Female 63.6% 27.1% 6.4% 2.9% 261
Race African-American* 54.6% 20.0% 18.2% 7.2% 52
White 69.4% 24.5% 3.3% 2.8% 415
Age 18-29 52.3% 28.9% 10.9% 7.9% 113
30-45 66.6% 27.6% 2.7% 3.1% 123
46 - 64 74.6% 18.1% 4.3% 3.0% 159
65 And Over 77.4% 20.9% 1.7% 99
Education Less than High School* 70.5% 13.0% 6.1% 10.3% 50
High School Graduate 63.4% 30.3% 3.6% 2.7% 161
Some College 74.7% 18.1% 4.7% 2.5% 138
College Graduate 67.9% 23.8% 5.0% 3.3% 142
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 53.2% 28.0% 8.3% 10.5% 113
Between 138% and 200% FPL 63.7% 28.9% 5.5% 1.8% 82
Above 200% FPL 75.3% 19.9% 3.2% 1.6% 245
Ideology i_iberal 70.9% 19.9% 6.7% 2.5% 97
Moderate 69.5% 23.7% 5.1% 1.6% 148
Conservative 69.7% 25.3% 2.7% 2.2% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status Received Vaccine 80.0% 17.8% 1.5% 0.7% 278
Have not Received Vaccine 52.7% 31.0% 9.2% 7.2% 218
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 74.3% 13.9% 6.1% 5.7% 41
No 67.5% 24.8% 4.5% 3.2% 442
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Question 17: And, from your experience or what you have heard, how difficult is it to find a place to get a COVID-19 vaccine... that is open at a

time that fits your schedule?

SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
VERY EASY EASY DIFFICULT DIFFICULT Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 59.7% 32.1% 6.1% 2.1% 498
State of Residence Ohio 57.5% 33.5% 6.2% 2.8% 385
Kentucky 65.1% 29.0% 6.0% 100
Area in Region for GCATS Weighting Hamilton County 61.4% 30.6% 6.8% 1.2% 172
Butler / Clermont / Warren 57.1% 33.6% 71% 2.2% 169
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 66.4% 27.6% 6.0% 82
Sex Of Respondent Male 62.2% 31.1% 6.0% 0.7% 229
Female 57.6% 33.2% 5.8% 3.4% 261
Race African-American* 47.8% 35.3% 14.3% 2.6% 51
White 61.7% 31.3% 4.7% 2.2% 414
Age -18 -29 42.0% 43.1% 10.7% 4.2% 112
30-45 56.6% 34.1% 5.3% 4.0% 126
46 - 64 71.1% 22.5% 5.9% 0.5% 159
65 And Over 65.7% 32.3% 2.1% 99
Education i_ess than High School* 56.5% 29.7% 7.7% 6.1% 50
High School Graduate 56.7% 34.5% 5.1% 3.7% 163
Some College 63.7% 33.4% 2.9% 137
College Graduate 62.4% 27.8% 8.6% 1.1% 142
Poverty Status '138% and below FPL 47.5% 37.2% 8.2% 71% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL 53.2% 41.2% 5.1% 0.4% 84
Above 200% FPL 67.4% 25.9% 6.0% 0.7% 244
Ideology Liberal 59.6% 32.9% 7.1% 0.4% 97
Moderate 55.4% 36.8% 6.8% 1.0% 150
Conservative 67.0% 29.2% 3.5% 0.3% 148
COVID-19 Vaccination Status i?eceived Vaccine 68.2% 27.2% 3.2% 1.4% 279
Have not Received Vaccine 48.8% 38.4% 9.7% 3.1% 219
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 59.0% 31.1% 6.1% 3.8% 42
No 59.4% 33.0% 5.5% 2.0% 443
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